
Multimodal Count Program

Draft TAC Roster

Name Organization Phone Email Title / Description

1 Jovi Anderson Bend MPO 541-693-2122 janderson@bendoregon.gov Project Lead 

2 Robin Lewis City of Bend 541-330-4025 rlewis@bendoregon.gov Transportation Engineer

3 Nick Arnis City of Bend 541-388-5542 narnis@bendoregon.gov Director of Growth Management Department

4 Tyler Deke Bend MPO 541-693-2113 tdeke@bendoregon.gov MPO Manager

5 David Abbas City of Bend Streets Division/ROW Division 541-317-3016 dabbas@bendoregon.gov Director of Streets Division

6 Adam Malinowski City of Bend Streets Division/ROW Division amalinowski@bendoregon.gov Data Tech (coordinates data for ROW crews)

7 Colleen Miller City of Bend IT Division 541-693-2120 cmiller@bendoregon.gov

IT Manager of Applications - will be involved in storage and 

collection methods if automated 

8 Ray Boone City of Bend IT Division

IT Staff assigned to several other MPO data collection 

efforts

9 Clint Burleigh LT City of Bend Police Bend PD Lieutenant (who has helped with safety)

10 Kurt Koester City of Bend Police Police Officer for Transportation Safety Issues

11 Ron Taylor City of Bend Police Police Officer for Transportation Safety Issues

12 Nancy Wilson City of Bend Police

Crimes Analyst (end user of the data, collects the speed 

data from mobile signs that can possibly be integrated into 

this program)

13 Peter Russell Deschutes County 541-383-6718 peterr@co.deschutes.or.us Transportation Planner

14 Chris Doty Deschutes County 541-322-7105 chris.doty@co.deschutes.or.us Streets Director (charged with County count program)

15 Joel McCarroll PE ODOT 541-388-6189 joel.r.mccarroll@odot.state.or.us Engineer and lead in projects for Region 4

16 Dan Serpico PE ODOT 541-388-6170 daniel.s.serpico@odot.state.or.us Engineer, Region 4

17 David Hirsch PE ODOT 541-388-6472 david.hirsch@odot.state.or.us Traffic Operations Engineer 

18 Steve Jorgenson BPRD 541-389-7275 steve@bendparksandrec.org Parks Planner

19 Sasha Sulia BPRD (541) 706-6203 sasha@bendparksandrec.org Runs parks trail count program 

20 Kelly Sparks OSU Cascades 541-322-3193  Kelly.Sparks@osucascades.edu

possible coordination to add more counters near the 

campus 

21 John Condon OSU Cascades 541-322-2048

22 Joe Viola COCC 541-383-7776 jviola@cocc.edu

possible coordination to add more counters near the 

campus

23 Karen Friend Cascades East Transit 541-548-9543 kfriend@coic.org Transit Director (end user of data)

24 Ronnie Burnett Cascades East Transit 541-322-5860 GM for Transit Operations

25 Jeff Monson Commute Options 541-330-2647 jeff@commuteoptions.org Director

26 Kim Curley Commute Options kim@commuteoptions.org Marketing 

27 Karin Morris City of Bend kmorris@bendoregon.gov Accessibility 

28 Julia Wellner City of Bend 541-388-5523 jwellner@bendoregon.gov

29 Rory Rowan City of Bend 541-388-5575 RRowan@bendoregon.gov

School district members
Freight community representative


